Express Mail Label No.: EL 697 493 735 US

'N FORM COVER SHEET

TENTS ONLY

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

December 18, 2001

Atty. Ref.: W-Werke C-51

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party: Jamal SEYED-YAGOOBI

Name and Address of Receiving Party: THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 707-A Texas Avenue, Suite 201 College Station, TX 77840

100 23512

Nature	οf	Conveyanc	e:
			-

[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger [ ] License [X] Assignment

[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other:

Execution Date of Document: December 12, 2001

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 12, 2001

Patent Application Numbers:

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee mequired by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning

the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dale H. Thiel

Tricia R. Cobb

Respectfully submitted,

David G. Boutell

DGB/kc

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

Phone: (616) 381-1156

(616) 381-5465 Fax:

Reg. No. 25 072 David G. Boutell Ronald J. Tanis Reg. No. 22 724 Reg. No. 32 549 Terryence F. Chapman Reg. No. 36 589 Mark L. Maki Reg. No. 31 257 David S. Goldenberg Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg. No. 24 949 Liane L. Churney Reg. No. Brian R. Tumm Reg. No. 36 328

Encl: Assignment Check

Postal Card

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 2

Reg. No. 24 323

F.eg. No. 44 621

40 694

1 OF 3

**PATENT** REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0130

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Jamai SEYED-YAGOOBI hereimatter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at 6411 Wildewood, College Station, TX 77845 am a joint inventor with Karine Brand and

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRODE DESIGN FOR ELECTROHYDRODYNAMIC INDUCTION FUMPING THERMAL ENERGY TRANSFER SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a **MODEXIMINAL MEMORIAL** non-profit organization
having a place of business at 707-A Texas Avenue, Suite 201
College Station, TX 77840

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ \*\*10.00\*\*) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, raissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and essigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

N TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF,	have hereunto	set my hand this	1a	day of
Decemb	ou	, 2 <u>0 01</u>	68.7	3	l;
			Janal SESED-y7	G0081	***************************************
Signed in the pr	researce of:				
Texa:	5	·····			
STATE OF			)		
COUNTY OF					
On this		day of _	December		20 01
personally appea	ared before me ti	se above-named _ , to me know	Janal SEY <u>ED-YAGO</u> wn and known to me b	yyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy	described in and
who executed th	ne foregoing instr	ument and ackno	owledged the same to b	e his free act and	I deed in and for
the purposes se	t forth in said in	strument.	( '		
			Wour.	le cla	
			Notary Public		
SEAL.			anala.	y 31, 20	004
	IS WILSON		My Commission in	pres .	
My Con	blic, State of Texas nmission Expires uary 31, 2004		v		

**RECORDED: 12/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0131